Vs Oese “Jloocwghiite

Phdgyend

Meryl Adams
Nadine Amen
Max Arrowsmith
Guy Beardsley
Gail Blackwell
Clarice Brown
Chuck Burke
Kevin Boyce
Rose Burrows
Olivia Campbell
Glenis Child
**Mary Clark
Donna DiNino
Cooper Dulany
Donna Jo Epler
Heather Franks
Adam George
Patricia Goss

Please let us know when we may remove a

Charles Ham
Gail Heimbuck
Mary Jensen
Jim Keen

Karl Krieger

Virginia Leach
Tina Lemmons
Roger Magnuson
Linda McGuire
Mary Lou
McMindes
Benny Medina
Cindy Miller
Tom Muhlbach

loved one or friend from our prayer list.

Kari Murdoch
William Norton 111
Susan Payne
Carson Pittman
Loren Pully
Priscilla...
Paula Qualls
Mary Rapp
Misty Saxon
Jan Schippers
Diana Stevens
Paula Stevens
Gary Thompson
Dorothy Tyrell
Sarah Wacker
Javen Westby
**New Additions

If you would like someone placed on the prayer list, please
send an email to: churchoffice(@firstprescheyenne.org or call

the office at 307-638-33435.

Week of April 21, 2024

Sun., Apr. 21

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

11:15 am.
11:20 a.m.

Mon. Apr.22 12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
1:30 p.m.
5:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

Tues., Apr. 23

Weds., Apr. 24

Thurs., Apr. 25
Sun., Apr. 28

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:15 am.

5:30 p.m.

Gifts of Women / Guest Pastor:
Rev. Karen Ohlson

Begin Undies Sundays

Worship / Fellowship

Adult Sunday School (Library)
Nursery (Upstairs)

Worship & Live-Stream

Special Music: Bell Choir &
Children’s Choir

-11:15 Children’s Sunday School (CE)
Fellowship

-11:45 Children’s Choir & Chimes
APNC Q&A

Investment (Fellowship Hall)
Rebecca Circle (Library)

Boy Scouts 116 (Activity Center)
Local Missions (Fellowship Hall)
Deacons (Fellowship Hall)

Staff Meeting (Library)

PW Coordinating Team (Library)
Chancel Choir

Casket Empty (Fellowship Hall)
Walk, Pray, Love (Library)

Bells Rehearsal

APNC (Library)

Confirmation Joining During Service
Worship / Fellowship

Adult Sunday School (Library)
Nursery (Upstairs)

Worship & Live-Stream

Special Music: Bell Quartet
-11:15 Children’s Sunday School (CE)
Fellowship

-11:45 Children’s Choir & Chimes


mailto:churchoffice@firstprescheyenne.org

Thank you for worshipping with us this

l morning. We encourage visitors to sign the
guest book located in the west foyer and
¢ everyone to sign Our Worshiping Fellow-

ship pad when it is passed during worship.

Community Utility Assistance: First Presbyterian Church
financially assists people from Cheyenne who are behind in their utility
bills and are challenged to pay their bills. Many face having their utili-
ties disconnected. We limit the assistance to each person to $250 once
each year. The funds for this assistance come from both an Irmgard
Meyer Grant of $18,000 and donations from you, the congregation. The
funds approved from the Irmgard Meyer Grant will not cover the
amount of requests the church will receive this year. As of April 15,
90% of the grant has already been expended. If you would like to assist
with this much needed mission work, you may donate to the Ultilities
Assistance Fund. Every donation helps one more family. Thank you.

Access to the Church Directory
https://members.InstantChurchDirectory.com

CI:UYCh Enter your email address and Create a Password

diveCtor
:)Edgiey

The app is available on the
Apple App Store and on Google Play

April 21, 2024

First Presbyterian Church

220 W. 22™ Street — Cheyenne, WY 82001
(307) 638-3345 — firstprescheyenne.org
churchoffice@firstprescheyenne.org

| Presbyterian

D Celebrants tis Week:

Toni Hayes, Peggy Williams, Joe Dougherty,
Stacy Broda, Wayne Child, Kevin Boyce,
Gavin Braisted, Elie Campbell, Brennan
Lamm, Cindy Hager, and Jim Woodard.

The Chancel Flowers are given in honor of my many 3
extended family members who are celebrating April birthdays * Q?
by Joan Anderson; and in memory of Keller and Trimble 2%
family members that have passed, by Roberta Trimble.

let’s Please Join Us for Fellowship

following the 10 a.m. services today.
Come Join Us!!

Welcome
Rev. Karen Ohlson!

& APNC Q&A Meeting

mbe\‘..-- Your Associate Pastor Nominating Committee (APNC)

Reme will host an information meeting in Fellowship Hall
TODAY after fellowship time. We will review our
efforts to recruit a Commissioned Ruling Elder (CRE).

Free BooR/DVYD Table. Our library has received donations
that duplicate material we already have. In addition, we have removed
lesser-used books to make room for newer donations and purchases. A
table of these excess items will be in the Fellowship Hall this week
through April. Please take as many as you wish. We hope they will
find a new home. Questions? Contact Kay Barnes, 630-0875.

Deacons Reminders:

April 28 Undies Sunday
May 5 Undies Sunday
May 5 Extended Table Goes
to Day of Giving
May 10 Youth Day of Giving
May 11 Day of Giving at
Kiwanis House, 8-4 p.m.
May 14 Cooking and Serving at
COMEA
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