In Our Thoughts and Prayers

Meryl Adams Nadine Amen Max Arrowsmith Guy Beardsley Gail Blackwell Clarice Brown **Chuck Burke Kevin Bovce**

Rose Burrows Olivia Campbell **Glenis Child** **Mary Clark Donna DiNino **Cooper Dulany** Donna Jo Epler **Heather Franks** Adam George

Patricia Goss

Charles Ham Gail Heimbuck **Mary Jensen** Jim Keen Karl Krieger



Virginia Leach **Tina Lemmons** Roger Magnuson Linda McGuire Mary Lou **McMindes Benny Medina Cindy Miller** Tom Muhlbach



Kari Murdoch William Norton III **Susan Payne Carson Pittman Loren Pully** Priscilla... **Paula Qualls** Mary Rapp **Misty Saxon Jan Schippers Diana Stevens Paula Stevens Gary Thompson Dorothy Tyrell** Sarah Wacker **Javen Westby** **New Additions



Please let us know when we may remove a loved one or friend from our prayer list.

If you would like someone placed on the prayer list, please send an email to: churchoffice@firstpreschevenne.org or call the office at 307-638-3345.

Week of April 21, 2024

Sun., Apr. 21		Gifts of Women / Guest Pastor:
		Rev. Karen Ohlson Begin Undies Sundays
	8:00 a.m.	Worship / Fellowship
	9:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (Library)
	9:30 a.m.	Nursery (Upstairs)
	10:00 a.m.	Worship & Live-Stream
	10.00 4.111.	Special Music: Bell Choir &
		Children's Choir
	10:00 a.m.	-11:15 Children's Sunday School (CE)
	11:00 a.m.	Fellowship
	11:15 a.m.	-11:45 Children's Choir & Chimes
	11:20 a.m.	APNC Q&A
Mon. Apr. 22	12:00 p.m.	Investment (Fellowship Hall)
•	1:00 p.m.	Rebecca Circle (Library)
	6:30 p.m.	Boy Scouts 116 (Activity Center)
	6:30 p.m.	Local Missions (Fellowship Hall)
	7:00 p.m.	Deacons (Fellowship Hall)
Tues., Apr. 23	9:30 a.m.	Staff Meeting (Library)
	1:30 p.m.	PW Coordinating Team (Library)
	5:15 p.m.	Chancel Choir
	7:00 p.m.	Casket Empty (Fellowship Hall)
Weds., Apr. 24	9:30 a.m.	Walk, Pray, Love (Library)
	5:30 p.m.	Bells Rehearsal
Thurs., Apr. 25	5:30 p.m.	APNC (Library)
Sun., Apr. 28	0.00	Confirmation Joining During Service
	8:00 a.m.	Worship / Fellowship
	9:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (Library)
	9:30 a.m.	Nursery (Upstairs)
	10:00 a.m.	Worship & Live-Stream
	10.00	Special Music: Bell Quartet
	10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	-11:15 Children's Sunday School (CE)
	11:00 a.m. 11:15 a.m.	Fellowship -11:45 Children's Choir & Chimes
	11.13 a.III.	-11.45 Children's Chon & Chillies



Thank you for worshipping with us this morning. We encourage visitors to sign the guest book located in the west foyer and **everyone** to sign *Our Worshiping Fellow-ship* pad when it is passed during worship.

Community Utility Assistance: First Presbyterian Church financially assists people from Cheyenne who are behind in their utility bills and are challenged to pay their bills. Many face having their utilities disconnected. We limit the assistance to each person to \$250 once each year. The funds for this assistance come from both an Irmgard Meyer Grant of \$18,000 and donations from you, the congregation. The funds approved from the Irmgard Meyer Grant will not cover the amount of requests the church will receive this year. As of April 15, 90% of the grant has already been expended. If you would like to assist with this much needed mission work, you may donate to the Utilities Assistance Fund. Every donation helps one more family. Thank you.



Access to the Church Directory

https://members.InstantChurchDirectory.com

Enter your email address and Create a Password

The app is available on the

Apple App Store and on Google Play



Celebrants this Week:

Toni Hayes, Peggy Williams, Joe Dougherty, Stacy Broda, Wayne Child, Kevin Boyce, Gavin Braisted, Elie Campbell, Brennan Lamm, Cindy Hager, and Jim Woodard.

The Chancel Flowers are given in honor of my many extended family members who are celebrating April birthdays by Joan Anderson; and in memory of Keller and Trimble family members that have passed, by Roberta Trimble.





Please Join Us for Fellowship

following the 10 a.m. services today.

Come Join Us!!



April 21, 2024 First Presbyterian Church 220 W. 22nd Street – Cheyenne, WY 82001 (307) 638-3345 – firstprescheyenne.org churchoffice@firstprescheyenne.org

Gifts of Women

Welcome **Rev. Karen Ohlson!**

APNC Q&A Meeting



Your Associate Pastor Nominating Committee (APNC) will host an information meeting in Fellowship Hall TODAY after fellowship time. We will review our efforts to recruit a Commissioned Ruling Elder (CRE).

Free Book/DVD Table. Our library has received donations that duplicate material we already have. In addition, we have removed lesser-used books to make room for newer donations and purchases. A table of these excess items will be in the Fellowship Hall this week through April. Please take as many as you wish. We hope they will find a new home. Questions? Contact Kay Barnes, 630-0875.

Deacons Reminders:

April 28	Undies Sunday	
May 5	Undies Sunday	
May 5	Extended Table Goes	
	to Day of Giving	
May 10	Youth Day of Giving	
May 11	Day of Giving at	
	Kiwanis House, 8-4 p.m	
May 14	Cooking and Serving at	

COMEA

